### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2595451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
E. DANNY FEAZELL	10/22/2013
GARY N. FEAZELL	10/22/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREMIUM STEEL BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1568 GRANBY STREET
City:	ROANOKE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24012

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966483
Application Number:	61683026
PCT Number:	US2013054843

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)570-7381

 Phone:
 2025707380

Email: msmith@remenicklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: REMENICK PLLC

Address Line 1: 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 175

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3048.002.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW SMITH
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031501 FRAME: 0443 \$120.00 1396648

Signature:	/Matthew Smith/
Date:	10/29/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031501 FRAME: 0444

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, E. Danny Feazell, residing at 1338 Glider Lane, Huddleston, VA 24104, and Gary N. Feazell, residing at 1100 Beechnut Lane, Moneta, VA 24121(hereinafter the "ASSIGNORS"); have created certain new and useful improvements entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONSTRUCTING TEMPORARY, RE-LOCATABLE STRUCTURES

described in U.S. Application No. 13/966,483, filed August 14, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/683,026, filed August 14, 2012, and PCT Application No. PCT/US13/54843, filed August 14, 2013, and any and all international, regional and national stage applications corresponding thereto (hereinafter collectively the "Improvements").

AND, WHEREAS, Premium Steel Building Systems, Inc., a company having a place of business located at 1568 Granby Street, Roanoke, VA 24012 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Improvements including all patents and patent applications thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Improvements including said United States patent application(s), any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said Improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Improvements, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Improvements or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests their agents, Remenick PLLC, whose address is 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., Suite 175, Washington, DC 20007, to make any typographical or grammatical corrections hereto and to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves and for each of their heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be

PATENT REEL: 031501 FRAME: 0445

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 3048.002.US U.S. PATENT APPLICATION No. 13/966,483

necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Improvements or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, its rights, title and interest in said Improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Improvements or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand and seal.

FOR ASSIGNORS: The Named Inventors

E. Danny Feazell		
10-22-13 Date	E. Chany E. Danny Feazon	Legell
	E. Dainty Peazon	
County of VIRGI ROSNOKE	)	
	) ss:	
State of VIRGINIA	)	
On this		
(SEAL)		Public SAM 31, 2014
	ervin ). Austin OTARY PUBLIC PROCESSION AND MANAGERIA	•

Attorney Docket No.: 3048.002.US U.S. Patent Application No. 13/966,483

Gary N. Feazell	1 11 0
10-22-13	and tured
Date Gary Gary	N. Vedzeli
County of Rossoke )	
State of VICUNIA ) ss:	
On this 22 day of 00.70882, the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared me to be the person of that name, who signed and sacknowledged the same to be of his free act and december 1.	d Gary N. Feazell, to me known and known to ealed the foregoing instrument, and
(SEAL)  Marvin J. Austin NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. #7361725 My Commission Empires January 31, 2014	Notary Public  My Commission Expires Sw. 31, 201
FOR ASSIGNEE: PREMIUM STEEL BUILDI	
$\frac{\sqrt{0-22-73}}{\text{Date}}$ By:	Name: E. Danny Feazell
County of ROMOKE )	Title: President
State of VIRGINIA ) ss:	
On this 22 to day of October the County and State aforesaid, personally appeare to me to be the person of that name, who signed acknowledged the same to be of his free act and decomposition.	d E. Danny Feazell, to me known and known ed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
(SEAL)  Maryin J. Austin NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. #7361725 My Commission Expires	Notary Public My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2014